Greenwich Horticulture Ltd. AK. 114181. H. R. Simonson & Sons Ltd. AK. 061139.

Given under my hand at Auckland this 21st day of August 1987. L. SHAW, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

CORRIGENDUM

CHANGE OF NAME OF COMANY

PLEASE note that the advertisement in the New Zealand Gazette dated 13 August 1987, No. 135, page 3898, in respect of a change of name of "Western Nominees (No. 2) Limited" to "Carter Mart Limited" DN. 144619, should in fact read change of name of "Western Nominees (No. 2) Limited" to "Cater Mart Limited" DN. 144619.

I. A. NELLIES, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

6260

CORRIGENDUM

CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

PLEASE note that the advertisement in the New Zealand Gazette dated 13 August 1987, No. 135, page 3898, advising of a change of name of "G. & T. Young Limited" to "Prospectus Investments (1987) Limited" should read change of name of "G. & T. Young (Wholesale) Limited" to "Prospectus Investments (1987) Limited".

I. A. NELLIES, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

6259

CORRIGENDUM

CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

In the notice published in the *New Zealand Gazette* dated 11 September 1986, No. 141, page 3846, the name "Upland Holdings Limited" AK. 301262, should *read* "Upland Properties Limited" AK. 301262.

Dated at Auckland this 18th day of August 1987.

K. JAMES, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

6135

CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

NOTICE is hereby given that "Wharmby & Williams (1948) Limited" has changed its name to "Homecorp Building Supplies Limited", and that the new name was this day entered on my Register of Companies in place of the former name. NA. 159361.

Dated at Napier this 13th day of August 1987.

S. D. PROUT, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

6131

CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

NOTICE is hereby given that "Metro Shelf Company (No. 3) Limited" has changed its name to "Bubbles Winecraft Limited", and that the new name was this day entered on my Register of Companies in place of the former name. NA. 336899.

Dated at Napier this 30th day of July 1987.

S. D. PROUT, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

6132

CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

NOTICE is hereby given that "Henry Tahau Investments Limited" has changed its name to "Premier Wool Products (N.Z.) Limited", and that the new name was this day entered on my Register of Companies in place of the former name. NA. 162417.

Dated at Napier this 30th day of July 1987.

S. D. PROUT, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

NOTICE is hereby given that "Key Side Management Holdings Limited" has changed its name to "Paul Baker Motors Limited", and that the new name was this day entered on my Register of Companies in place of the former name. WN. 349443.

Dated at Wellington this 29th day of July 1987.

A. M. SOSICH, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

6136

CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

NOTICE is hereby given that "Continental Shelf Company (No. 71) Limited" has changed its name to "Amble Holdings Limited", and that the new name was this day entered on my Register of Companies in place of the former name. WN. 337770.

Dated at Wellington this 21st day of July 1987.

A. M. SOSICH, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

6137

CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

NOTICE is hereby given that "Corpse Corp Limited" has changed its name to "Tematangi Nominees Limited", and that the new name was this day entered on my Register of Companies in place of the former name. WN. 342349.

Dated at Wellington this 12th day of August 1987.

A. M. SOSICH, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

6138

CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

NOTICE is hereby given that "Stilco Marketing Limited" has changed its name to "Paul Stiles Electrical Limited", and that the new name was this day entered on my Register of Companies in place of the former name. WN. 033932.

Dated at Wellington this 5th day of August 1987.

A. M. SOSICH, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

6139

CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

NOTICE is hereby given that "Kneejerk Investments Limited" has changed its name to "Ropen Investments Limited", and that the new name was this day entered on my Register of Companies in place of the former name. WN. 328226.

Dated at Wellington this 13th day of August 1987.

A. M. SOSICH, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

6140

CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

NOTICE is hereby given that "Tasman Cashgora Limited" has changed its name to "Tasman Cashmere Limited", and that the new name was this day entered on my Register of Companies in place of the former name. WN. 331635.

Dated at Wellington this 13th day of August 1987.

A. M. SOSICH, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

6141

CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

NOTICE is hereby given that "Leather Dobson Solicitors Nominee Company Limited" has changed its name to "Gold Walsh Solicitors Nominee Company Limited", and that the new name was this day entered on my Register of Companies in place of the former name. WN. 023680.

Dated at Wellington this 29th day of July 1987.

A. M. SOSICH, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

6142

6133